on the percentage of residents living in each Residence Hall. The Presidents of the 
Residence Hall shall vote on the disbursement of that carryover in Fall Quarter to the 
Building Council’s line items.  

Article VI  
Section 1: RHA Scholarships  

1.​ A minimum of five thousand, six hundred dollars ($5,600) shall be appropriated each 
year for scholarships.  

2.​ For a description of the Committee on Undergraduate Honors, Scholarships, and 
Prizes, refer to Article IV, Section 1, Letter F.  

3.​ The Committee on Undergraduate Honors, Scholarships, and Prizes shall distribute 
the following scholarships as well as determine the amount of reward:  

a.​ The RHA Nancy Boyd and RHA Henry Linn Memorial Scholarship shall:  
i.​ Be allocated a total of one thousand, six hundred dollars ($1,600).  

ii.​ Be given based on merit and financial need.  
iii.​ May be given on consideration of qualifications of service to the 

school and RHA.  
iv.​ Have resided in the Residence Halls the quarter of the award and the 

quarter preceding the award.  
v.​ Not be available to RHA Coordinating Board members.  

vi.​ Not exceed eight hundred dollars ($800) per person.  
b.​ The RHA Elke Bartles Memorial Scholarship shall:  

i.​ Be allocated a total of one thousand, two hundred dollars ($1,200).  
ii.​ Commemorate the outstanding service Elke performed during her 

years at UCSB through the planning of such events as Homecoming, 
Health Fair, RHA Opening Carnival, Sandcastles Day, and Spirit 
Finale.  

iii.​ Be based on service to UCSB and RHA.

[...]

ii.​ Be based on advocacy or work relating to men's health 
(physical/mental well being) 

iii.​ Not consider financial aid as criteria.  
iv.​ Be available to all RHA members, and those living in UCSB owned 

community living. 
g.​ The RHA Lisa M. Slavid Scholarship shall: 

i.​ Be allocated a total one thousand, two hundred dollars ($1,200). 
ii.​ Commemorate the outstanding service Lisa performed during her ten 

years at UCSB as the Student Leadership Coordinator. 
iii.​ Be based on service to UCSB and to RHA in addition to an interest in 

studying abroad, enthusiasm with regards to learning about other